Portland State University
PDXScholar
Civil and Environmental Engineering Faculty
Publications and Presentations Civil and Environmental Engineering
2016
Accuracy of Bicycle Counting with Pneumatic Tubes in Oregon
Krista Nordback
Portland State University, nordback@pdx.edu

select different classification schemes.
TABLE 1  Equipment Tested
Type Designation Make Model Tubes Comments
Bicycle-specific
B1 Eco-Counter Bicycle only
TUBES
0.3 in. ID
0.6 in. OD
Vendor specific
tubes
B2 Eco-Counter Bicycle/motor-
vehicle
TUBES
0.3 in. ID
0.6 in. OD
Vendor specific
tubes
Classification
C1 JAMAR
Technologies, Inc.
TRAX Cycles
Plus
0.2 in. ID
0.4 in. OD
Also estimates
speeds
C2 Time Mark
Corporation
Gamma 0.3 in. ID
0.7 in. OD
Also estimates
speeds
C3 MetroCount MC5600 0.2 in. ID
0.4 in. OD
Natural rubber tubes
Volume V1 Diamond Traffic
Products
TT-6 0.3 in. ID
0.7 in. OD
Single tube
 One volume-only counter was tested, referred to in this paper as V1. It does not distinguish